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Chemistry 3573

From Hilty, Michael <hilty.70@osu.edu>
Date Tue 2/4/2025 1:10 PM
To Ramirez, Ana <ramirez.159@osu.edu>; Jackman, Jane <jackman.14@osu.edu>

Cc Hadad, Christopher <hadad.1@osu.edu>; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette <vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>; Steele,
Rachel <steele.682@osu.edu>; Neff, Jennifer <neff.363@osu.edu>

Good morning,

On Wednesday, January 22“d, the Natural and Mathematical Sciences Subcommittee of the ASC Curriculum
Committee reviewed a new course request Chemistry 3573.

| am pleased to report that the course has been unanimously approved.
Chemistry 3573 will advance to the Themes Subcommittee for review of the requested GEN Theme category.
Please do not hesitate to reach out should you have any questions.

All my best,
Michael
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Pronouns: he/him/his, they/them/theirs / Honorific: Mx.
STOP AAPI HATE
DACA/undocumented ally
—
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1 acknowledge that the land that The Ohio State University occupies is the ancestral and contemporary territory of the Shawnee,
Potawatomi, Delaware, Miami, Peoria, Seneca, Wyandotte, Ojibwe and Cherokee peoples. Specifically, the university resides on land ceded
in the 1795 Treaty of Greeneville and the forced removal of tribes through the Indian Removal Act of 1830. 1 honor the resiliency of these

tribal nations and recognize the historical contexts that has and continues to affect the Indigenous peoples of this land.




